Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 1-2019

IMO

8500408
7118181
9209087
9137870
7724019
8230388
8812954
9465320
8033120
9073220
9359961
8872801
7430761
8230314
9233428
7359204
9323792
8118827
9244075
7615232
9580780
9298313
9054963
8932297
8917869
7129336
9168154
9268863
8214968
9277412
9717395
9234422

Name*

REGGAE
AGIOS RAFAIL
DISCOVER
LEO TRIO

ABO ALYSSA
AGNES

ALGA
BIOGRAD
DAISY

GALA TRIO
JENNIFER H
LUCKY JOY
NIKITA KOZHEMYAKA
NILA
SINOWAY VI
TITANIA
ALICE |

ALTAY
ANDERMATT
ANTALYA
ANTONIA
ATHENS STAR
ATLAS

BADE

BIRCH

BRAVE KNIGHT
EAGLE TRADER
EMS

EURIKA
FRANCOP
GOLDEN CIRRUS
GRETA

Flag

PA
MD
VU
PA
MD
TZ
VC
BS
TZ
PA
BB
BZ
TZ
TG
PA
PA
MT
PA
CH
TG
FI
IM
NO
SL
CK
LB
PA
AG
PA
AG
MH
VC

Inspection

Date
24-1-2019

21-1-2019
26-12-2018
11-1-2019
7-12-2018
15-1-2019
16-1-2019
18-1-2019
24-1-2019
12-1-2019
26-3-2018
26-12-2018
23-1-2019
14-10-2018
22-1-2019
14-1-2019
15-1-2019
22-1-2019
24-1-2019
3-1-2019
21-1-2019
11-1-2019
29-1-2019
23-1-2019
4-1-2019
9-1-2019
22-1-2019
8-1-2019
10-12-2018
3-1-2019
21-1-2019

17-1-2019

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU
on Port State Control
Duration Of Release Nr. of det
Detention Date <36
3 26-1-2019 5
4 24-1-2019 3
8 2-1-2019 3
18 28-1-2019 3
34 9-1-2019 2
4 18-1-2019 2
9 24-1-2019 2
4 21-1-2019 2
7 30-1-2019 2
19 30-1-2019 2
297 16-1-2019 2
15 9-1-2019 2
4 26-1-2019 2
80 1-1-2019 2
8 29-1-2019 2
5 18-1-2019 2
17 31-1-2019 1
4 25-1-2019 1
3 26-1-2019 1
8 10-1-2019 1
3 23-1-2019 1
2 12-1-2019 1
3 31-1-2019 1
8 30-1-2019 1
12 15-1-2019 1
7 15-1-2019 1
8 29-1-2019 1
10 17-1-2019 1
53 31-1-2019 1
5 7-1-2019 1
4 24-1-2019 1
3 19-1-2019 1

Page 1 of 2



IMO

9388209
8650801
9306627
9308948
8858673
9665114
9392420
6423888
9674385
8400531
8913904
7700207
9437385
9313864
8728062
6514132
9725392
9396206
8027573

51

Name*

IRON POINT
JOHANNA JOSEPHINE
KUDOS

MAERSK PRINCESS
MRIYA'S

NAO GUARDIAN
NAVIOS PROSPERITY
NORA THOMSEN
POLA MUROM
PROSPERITY

QUEST

RANI

SEASPAN LONCOMILLA
SKAGENBANK
STAROCHERKASSK
TOGO

XING RONG HAI
YASA UNSAL SUNAR
ZEKOY

Flag

MT
NL
MH
SG
VC
UK
PA
MD
MT
PA
FO
TG
HK
NL
TG
CK
HK
MH
TZ

Inspection

Date
29-1-2019

5-12-2018
22-1-2019
11-1-2019
15-1-2019
29-1-2019
13-1-2019
11-1-2019
24-1-2019

2-1-2019
21-1-2019
24-1-2019
17-1-2019

2-1-2019
15-1-2019

4-1-2019

3-1-2019
13-1-2019

16-1-2019

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

2
34
4
11

11

15

0

Release
Date

30-1-2019
7-1-2019
25-1-2019
21-1-2019
18-1-2019
29-1-2019
21-1-2019
21-1-2019
27-1-2019
16-1-2019
21-1-2019
29-1-2019
21-1-2019
5-1-2019
19-1-2019
5-1-2019
10-1-2019
16-1-2019

18-1-2019

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 1-2019

IMO*

8500408
7118181
9137870
9209087
7359204
7430761
7724019
8033120
8230314
8230388
8812954
8872801
9073220
9233428
9359961
9465320
6423888
6514132
7129336
7615232
7700207
8027573
8118827
8214968
8400531
8650801
8728062
8858673
8913904
8917869
8932297
9054963

REGGAE
AGIOS RAFAIL
LEO TRIO
DISCOVER
TITANIA

Name

NIKITA KOZHEMYAKA

ABO ALYSSA
DAISY

NILA

AGNES

ALGA

LUCKY JOY
GALA TRIO
SINOWAY VI
JENNIFER H
BIOGRAD
NORA THOMSEN
TOGO

BRAVE KNIGHT
ANTALYA

RANI

ZEKOY

ALTAY

EURIKA
PROSPERITY

JOHANNA JOSEPHINE

STAROCHERKASSK

MRIYA S
QUEST
BIRCH
BADE
ATLAS

Flag

PA
MD
PA
VU
PA
TZ
MD
TZ
TG
TZ
VvC
BZ
PA
PA
BB
BS
MD
CK
LB
TG
TG
TZ
PA
PA
PA
NL
TG
VC
FO
CK
SL
NO

Inspection
Date

24-1-2019
21-1-2019
11-1-2019
26-12-2018
14-1-2019
23-1-2019
7-12-2018
24-1-2019
14-10-2018
15-1-2019
16-1-2019
26-12-2018
12-1-2019
22-1-2019
26-3-2018
18-1-2019
11-1-2019
4-1-2019
9-1-2019
3-1-2019
24-1-2019
16-1-2019
22-1-2019
10-12-2018
2-1-2019
5-12-2018
15-1-2019
15-1-2019
21-1-2019
4-1-2019
23-1-2019

29-1-2019

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of Release Date  Nr. of det <36
Detention Months>
3 26-1-2019 5
4 24-1-2019 3
18 28-1-2019 3
8 2-1-2019 3
5 18-1-2019 2
4 26-1-2019 2
34 9-1-2019 2
7 30-1-2019 2
80 1-1-2019 2
4 18-1-2019 2
9 24-1-2019 2
15 9-1-2019 2
19 30-1-2019 2
8 29-1-2019 2
297 16-1-2019 2
4 21-1-2019 2
11 21-1-2019 1
2 5-1-2019 1
7 15-1-2019 1
8 10-1-2019 1
6 29-1-2019 1
3 18-1-2019 1
4 25-1-2019 1
53 31-1-2019 1
15 16-1-2019 1
34 7-1-2019 1
5 19-1-2019 1
4 18-1-2019 1
1 21-1-2019 1
12 15-1-2019 1
8 30-1-2019 1
3 31-1-2019 1

Page 1 of 2



IMO*

9168154
9234422
9244075
9268863
9277412
9298313
9306627
9308948
9313864
9323792
9388209
9392420
9396206
9437385
9580780
9665114
9674385
9717395
9725392

51

Name

EAGLE TRADER
GRETA

ANDERMATT

EMS

FRANCOP

ATHENS STAR
KUDOS

MAERSK PRINCESS
SKAGENBANK

ALICE |

IRON POINT

NAVIOS PROSPERITY
YASA UNSAL SUNAR
SEASPAN LONCOMILLA
ANTONIA

NAO GUARDIAN
POLA MUROM
GOLDEN CIRRUS
XING RONG HAI

Flag

PA
VC
CH
AG
AG
IM
MH
SG
NL
MT
MT
PA
MH
HK
FI
UK
MT
MH
HK

Inspection
Date

22-1-2019
17-1-2019
24-1-2019

8-1-2019

3-1-2019
11-1-2019
22-1-2019
11-1-2019

2-1-2019
15-1-2019
29-1-2019
13-1-2019
13-1-2019
17-1-2019
21-1-2019
29-1-2019
24-1-2019
21-1-2019

3-1-2019

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

8
3

10

11

17

b

Release Date

29-1-2019
19-1-2019
26-1-2019
17-1-2019
7-1-2019
12-1-2019
25-1-2019
21-1-2019
5-1-2019
31-1-2019
30-1-2019
21-1-2019
16-1-2019
21-1-2019
23-1-2019
29-1-2019
27-1-2019
24-1-2019

10-1-2019

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1
1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 1

- 2019

IMO : 8500408 Company Voda Denizcilik Ic ve Dis Tic, , , Panama
Name: REGGAE Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 5 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1567 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Split 2019-1-26 3 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

13-3-2018 2-2-2021
13-3-2018 2-2-2021
13-3-2018 1-3-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related

Charts Rectified no
Nautical publications Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Facilities for reception of marine safety inform. Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 of 55

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1 - 2019

IMO : 9209087 Company Aknur Denizcilik ve Dis, , , Vanuatu
Name: DISCOVER Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer OCEANA SHIPPING, , ,CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 Bulk carrier Vanuatu 19728 1999
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rouen (GPM) 2019-1-2 8 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
United Registration and Classification of Services Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-5-2018 8-1-2023
United Registration and Classification of Services Load Line 28-5-2018 8-1-2023
United Registration and Classification of Services Safety Management Certificate 26-10-2017 7-6-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Crew Training and familiarization Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Page 2 of 55

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1

IMO :9137870
Name: LEO TRIO

Company

Charterer

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 3

- 2019

Trio Denizcilik Ic ve Dis, , , Panama

7 7

General cargo/multipurp

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Bremen

Date of release
2019-1-28

Recognised Organisation

National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
National Shipping Adjuster Inc.

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage

1596

Keeldate
1994

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Nautical publications

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition
Propulsion main engine

ISM

Sanitary Facilities

Sleeping room, additional spaces
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation
Cleanliness of engine room

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date
13-11-2018
13-11-2018

18 day(s) 42

Issued Expiry Last Survey

1-3-2016 25-10-2020  Turkey

1-3-2016 23-10-2020  Turkey

5-10-2018 4-4-2019
RO related Class. (RO) related
yes National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
yes National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
yes National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
yes National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
yes National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
yes National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
yes National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
yes National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
yes National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
no
yes National Shipping Adjuster Inc.

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 3 of 55

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1

- 2019

Wheelhouse -door -window Rectified yes National Shipping Adjuster Inc.

Doors Rectified yes National Shipping Adjuster Inc.

Manholes/flush scuttles Rectified yes National Shipping Adjuster Inc.

Other (load lines) Rectified no

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified yes National Shipping Adjuster Inc.

Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations Rectified yes National Shipping Adjuster Inc.

Fire detection and alarm system Rectified yes National Shipping Adjuster Inc.

Fire-dampers Rectified yes National Shipping Adjuster Inc.

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 4 of 55 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1 - 2019

IMO :7118181 Company Vital Shipping Co, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: AGIOS RAFAIL Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 1227 1971
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rasa 2019-1-24 4  day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-9-2018 9-2-2019
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 10-9-2018 9-2-2019
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 10-9-2018 9-2-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Nautical publications Rectified no
Voyage or passage plan Rectified no
Rescue boats Rectified no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) Rectified no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
Muster list Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no

Page 5 of 55

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1

IMO : 9465320
Name: BIOGRAD

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

- 2019

Company

Classification society Croatian Register of Shipping

Tankerska Plovidba dd, , , Bahamas

Date of release
2019-1-21

Port of detention

Burgas

Charterer ),
Type Flag Gross tonnage
Bulk carrier Bahamas 24099

Keeldate
2009

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
17

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Croatian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-9-2017 29-4-2020  Costa Rica 25-4-2018
Croatian Register of Shipping Load Line 10-7-2015 29-4-2020  Costa Rica 25-4-2018
Croatian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 21-9-2015 16-7-2020  Australia 20-12-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances Rectified no
Endorsement by flagstate Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Electrical Rectified no
Fire-dampers Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 6 of 55

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1 - 2019

IMO : 9359961 Company TEAM SHIP Maritime GmbH, , , Barbados
Name: JENNIFER H Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Barbados 9938 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Nordenham 2019-1-16 297 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-9-2017  29-6-2018
Lloyd's Register Load Line 18-1-2018 31-3-2018
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 1-9-2017 31-3-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Lifeboats Rectified no
Inflatable liferafts Rectified no
Auxiliary engine Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide Rectified no

Page 7 of 55

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1 - 2019

Franbo Sagacity SA, , , Panama

Flag

IMO : 9233428 Company

Name: SINOWAY VI Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer )y,

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2 Bulk carrier

Panama

Port of detention

Taranto

Date of release
2019-1-29

Gross tonnage
28615

Keeldate
2001

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
18

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-2-2018 31-3-2022  China 25-2-2018
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 7-2-2018 31-3-2022  China 25-2-2018
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 1-3-2018 28-2-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) As in the agreed flag no
State condition
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Enhanced survey programme (ESP) Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
Facilities for reception of marine safety inform. Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 8 of 55

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1

- 2019

IMO :9073220 Company Trio Denizcilik Ic ve Dis, , , Panama
Name: GALA TRIO Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1596 1993
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Seaham 2019-1-30 19 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-9-2016 6-5-2021 Turkey 16-8-2018
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Load Line 7-6-2016 6-5-2021 Turkey 16-8-2018
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Safety Management Certificate 12-10-2018  11-4-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

Fire prevention structural integrity

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 9 of 55

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1

- 2019

Keeldate
1990

Duration of detention

IMO : 8872801 Company Joy Marine Co-MAI, , , Belize
Name: LUCKY JOY Classification society Indian Register of Shipping
Charterer o
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 5624
Port of detention Date of release
Savona 2019-1-9 15 day(s)

Recognised Organisation

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Total of deficiencies
8

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

7-8-2015 31-5-2019
7-8-2015 31-5-2019
19-9-2017 2-11-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention
Oil and oily mixtures from machinery spaces

Electrical installations in general
Fire detection and alarm system

Fire alarm

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Romania
Romania

Romania

Date
4-6-2018
4-6-2018
2-2-2018

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 10 of 55

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1 - 2019

IMO : 8812954 Company Lidmar Shipping & Trading Co, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: ALGA Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Vincent and the 2854 1991
Grenadines
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Setubal 2019-1-24 9  day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-10-2018  23-3-2019
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 25-10-2018  23-3-2019
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 25-10-2018  24-3-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Aucxiliary engine As in the agreed class yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
condition
Ballast, fuel and other tanks As in the agreed class yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
condition
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified yes International Naval Surveys Bureau

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 11 of 55 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1 - 2019

IMO : 8230388 Company Adler Denizcilik ve Gemi, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: AGNES Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 2457 1978

Republic of

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Azov 2019-1-18 4 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-3-2017 21-3-2022  Turkey 14-3-2018
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 22-3-2017 21-3-2022  Turkey 14-3-2018
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 23-5-2017 22-3-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats Rectified no
Hull - corrosion Rectified no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills Rectified no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 12 of 55 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8230314
Name: NILA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Macosnar Corporation
Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

Charterer

Type

1

- 2019

Armada Shipping & Chartering, , , Togo

LA

Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Togo

Hull - cracking

Port of detention

Kavkaz

Date of release
2019-1-1

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Gross tonnage

2457

Keeldate
1977

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Action Taken
To be rectified at
agreed repair port

80 day(s) 10
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
3-8-2018 11-4-2023
9-4-2018 20-11-2021
9-4-2018 20-11-2021
RO related Class. (RO) related
yes Shipping Register of Ukraine

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 13 of 55

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1 - 2019

IMO : 8033120 Company Concord Crewing Co, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: DAISY Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 2466 1981
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Taganrog 2019-1-30 7  day(s) 34
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-5-2018  23-5-2023
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 24-5-2018 23-5-2023
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 17-5-2017 17-5-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements Rectified no
Lights, shapes, sound-signals Rectified no
Document of Compliance (DoC/ ISM) Rectified no
Lifeboats Rectified no
On board training and instructions Rectified no
Certificate for rating for watchkeeping Rectified no
Calculation and payment of wages Rectified no
Bulkhead -corrosion Rectified no
Decks - corrosion Rectified no
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) Rectified no
Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2019
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Released from detention - period: 1

IMO : 7724019 Company
Name: ABO ALYSSA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

- 2019

Unimed Navigation SA, , , Moldova, Republic of

LA

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Flag
Moldova, Republic of

Port of detention

Augusta

Date of release
2019-1-9

Recognised Organisation

Maritime Lloyd
Maritime Lloyd
Maritime Lloyd

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1978

Gross tonnage
2359

29-11-2018
29-11-2018
23-1-2018

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

34 day(s) 47

Expiry Last Survey
28-4-2019
28-4-2019

4-4-2022

Issued Date

Deficiencies reason for detention
Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements

Signalling lamp

Long-range identification and tracking system (LRIT)
Radio life-saving appliances

International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)

Certificate for rating for watchkeeping

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest
Operation of machinery

Cargo information

Qil filtering equipment

Pumping, piping and discharge arrangements

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Temporary substitution
Rectified
Rectified

Flag State
Administration
consulted

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related
no

Class. (RO) related

no
yes Maritime Lloyd
no
no

no

no
no
no
no
yes Maritime Lloyd

yes Maritime Lloyd

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2019

Standard disch. conn.
Other (MARPOL Annex IV)
ISM

Medical fitness

Provisions quality and nutritional value

Food temperature

Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide
Freeboard marks

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Means of communication between safety centre and other control
stations

Facilities for reception of marine safety inform.
Operation/maintenance
Other (cargo)

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire-dampers

Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Temporary repair
carried out

Rectified
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Rectified

yes

no

no

no
no
no
yes

yes

no

no

no
no
no

yes

yes

Maritime Lloyd

Maritime Lloyd

Maritime Lloyd

Maritime Lloyd

Maritime Lloyd
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Released from detention - period: 1

IMO : 7430761 Company
Name: NIKITA KOZHEMYAKA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

- 2019

Superb Ship Management LLC, , , Tanzania, United Republic of

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

LA

Flag

Tanzania, United
Republic of

Port of detention

Rostov/Don

Recognised Organisation

Mediterranean Shipping Register
Mediterranean Shipping Register
Mediterranean Shipping Register

Date of release
2019-1-26

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
Inflatable liferafts

Immersion suits
Operation of Life Saving Appliances

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Gross tonnage
2354

Keeldate
1974

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
19

Date
26-1-2018
26-1-2018

Issued Expiry Last Survey
28-2-2017 18-3-2021  Russian Federation
28-2-2017 18-3-2021  Russian Federation
19-7-2017 18-7-2022

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 18 of 55

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1 - 2019

Arabella Enterprises Corp, , , Panama

Classification society Overseas Marine Certification Services

IMO : 7359204 Company
Name: TITANIA

Charterer o
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Las Palmas

Date of release
2019-1-18

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Overseas Marine Certification Services
Overseas Marine Certification Services Load Line

Overseas Marine Certification Services

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
3136

Keeldate
1975

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
16

Deficiencies reason for detention
Other (machinery)

Other (MARPOL Annex I)

Cleanliness of engine room

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Action Taken
Rectified

As in the agreed class
condition

Rectified
Rectified

Date
29-6-2018
29-6-2018

Issued Expiry Last Survey
31-12-2014 30-6-2019 Spain
31-12-2014 30-6-2019 Spain
21-3-2018 6-2-2023

RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2019

IMO : 9725392 Company Shanghai Oceanfrate Ship Mgmt, , , Hong Kong, China
Name: XING RONG HAI Classification society China Classification Society
Charterer Yangtze Navigation (Asia) Co., Ltd., Floor 10, Changhang Mansion, 800 Zhangyang Road,

Pudong District , Shanghai, CN

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Hong Kong, China 24991 2015

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Antwerpen 2019-1-10 8 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
China Classification Society Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-11-2015  25-11-2020  India 7-11-2018
China Classification Society Load Line 26-11-2015  25-11-2020  India 7-11-2018
China Classification Society Safety Management Certificate 11-12-2017  18-2-2021  China 24-4-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Electronic charts (ECDIS) Rectified no
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified no
VDR)
Cargo information Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Calculation and payment of wages Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 1

IMO : 9717395 Company
Name: GOLDEN CIRRUS

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

- 2019

Wallem Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Marshall Islands

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Freight Logistics RWE Supply & Trading GmbH , , , AT

Flag

Marshall Islands

Port of detention

Date of release

Keeldate
2015

Gross tonnage
93908

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Hamburg 2019-1-24 4  day(s) 18

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-11-2018  8-1-2023
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 9-1-2018 8-1-2023 China 17-11-2018
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 17-6-2018 16-6-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Qil filtering equipment Rectified yes American Bureau of Shipping
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Provisions quality and nutritional value Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified yes American Bureau of Shipping
Machinery controls alarm Rectified yes American Bureau of Shipping
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Released from detention - period: 1

IMO :9674385
Name: POLA MUROM

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

- 2019

INOK NV, , , Malta

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Company

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

Closing devices/watertight doors

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Personal equipment for fire safety

Date of release
2019-1-27

Port of detention

Kaliningrad

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Charterer Pola Maris N.V., , Antwerpen , BE
Type Flag Gross tonnage
Bulk carrier Malta 24199

Keeldate
2013

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
14

Last Survey

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Latvia
Latvia

Uruguay

Date
28-6-2018
28-6-2018

28-11-2017

Class. (RO) related

Issued Expiry
18-6-2017  10-8-2019
10-5-2016  10-8-2019
18-12-2014  14-12-2019

RO related

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 1

- 2019

IMO : 9665114 Company Remoy Shipping AS, , , United Kingdom

Name: NAO GUARDIAN Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Offshore supply United Kingdom 3636 2012
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Ulsteinvik 2019-1-29 1 day(s) 1

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

27-4-2018 28-6-2023
27-4-2018 28-6-2023
9-4-2018 4-9-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert

Action Taken
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO :9580780
Name: ANTONIA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention

1 -2019

Company

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Helmer Lundstrom AB Oy, Vastanfjardintie 630 FI-25840 Nivelax, , Finland

ISM

Personal equipment
Entry dangerous spaces
Other (SOLAS operational)

Date of release
2019-1-23

Port of detention

Algeciras

Certificate
Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Charterer ),
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Finland 6351 2008

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

3 day(s) 5
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
18-1-2019 17-7-2019
18-1-2019 22-3-2019
18-1-2019 17-6-2019
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2019

IMO : 9437385 Company Seaspan Ship Management Ltd , , , Hong Kong, China
Name: SEASPAN Classification society DNV GL AS
LONCOMILLA
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Hong Kong, China 40541 2008

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Antwerpen 2019-1-21 5 day(s) 11

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-7-2017 13-3-2019  Singapore 13-12-2017
DNV GL AS Load Line 13-12-2017 13-3-2019
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 19-9-2014 8-10-2019  New Zealand 25-2-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm Rectified no
Other (fire safety) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 1

IMO : 9396206
Name: YASA UNSAL SUNAR

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2019

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Ya-Sa Gemi Isletmeciligi, , , Marshall Islands

ISM

Date of release
2019-1-16

Port of detention

Immingham

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2006

Charterer ED & F MAN SHIPPING LTD, 3 LONDON BRIDGE STREET, LONDON , UK
Type Flag Gross tonnage
Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 31255

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
15

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Date
3-6-2018

Issued Expiry Last Survey
2-8-2016 19-6-2021 Turkey
2-8-2016 19-6-2021
10-8-2017 3-6-2022
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
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Released from detention - period: 1

- 2019

KISM Pte Ltd, , , Panama

WANG ZHEN FANG, , , CN

Flag

IMO : 9392420 Company

Name: NAVIOS PROSPERITY Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Panama

Port of detention

Port Talbot

Date of release
2019-1-21

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Gross tonnage
43158

Keeldate
2006

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

9 day(s)

23

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

18-12-2015  28-10-2020  Philippines 2-10-2018
31-10-2017 31-7-2021 China 10-12-2017
29-6-2016 31-7-2021 China 10-12-2017

Deficiencies reason for detention
Magnetic compass

Charts

Estabilishment of working language onboard
Launching arrangements for survival craft
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances
ISM

Fire drills
Fire fighting equipment and appliances
Fire pumps and its pipes

Fire-dampers

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 27 of 55

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1

- 2019

IMO : 9388209 Company PB Tankers SpA, , , Malta
Name: IRON POINT Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer TRAFIGURA MARITIME VENTURES INC. , 1401 MCKINNEY, SUITE 1500, HOUSTON,TX , US
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Malta 30119 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Montreal 2019-1-30 2 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

1-2-2018 9-1-2023
1-2-2018 9-1-2023
13-6-2017 19-5-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Action Taken
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no
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Released from detention - period :

1

- 2019

Keeldate
2006

Total of deficiencies
16

Last Survey

Singapore

Singapore

Date
11-11-2018
11-11-2018

RO related Class. (RO) related

IMO : 9323792 Company Marwave Shipmanagement Srl, , , Malta
Name: ALICE | Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Malta 25651
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention
Kalamata 2019-2-31 17 day(s)
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-12-2016 4-1-2022
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 28-11-2016 4-1-2022
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 25-11-2016  11-9-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Anchoring devices Rectified no
Decks - corrosion As in the agreed flag yes RINA Services S.p.A.
State condition
Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage Flag State yes RINA Services S.p.A.
Administration
consulted
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Flag State yes RINA Services S.p.A.
Administration
consulted
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Released from detention - period: 1

Inert gas system

Fire pumps and its pipes

- 2019

Flag State yes
Administration
consulted

Flag State yes
Administration
consulted

RINA Services S.p.A.

RINA Services S.p.A.

IMO :9313864
Name: SKAGENBANK

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Charterer

Company

Pot Scheepvaart BV, , , Netherlands

Classification society Bureau Veritas

LA

Type
General cargo/multipurp

Flag Gross tonnage
Netherlands 2999

Port of detention

Date of release

Keeldate
2004

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Szczecin 2019-1-5 4  day(s) 7

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety 13-11-2017  17-2-2020  Germany 6-4-2018
Bureau Veritas Load Line 15-12-2014  17-2-2020  Germany 6-4-2018
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 25-6-2015 24-6-2020  Sweden 19-6-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Propulsion main engine Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
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Released from detention - period: 1

IMO : 9308948 Company
Name: MAERSK PRINCESS

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Oil tanker

- 2019

Maersk Tankers A/S, , , Singapore

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Chartering & shipping services S.A., , ,CH

Flag

Singapore

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Date of release
2019-1-21

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Beams, frames, floors-corrosion

Enhanced survey programme (ESP)

Cargo tank vent system

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
61724 2004

Keeldate

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

months

condition

11 day(s) 13
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
4-5-2016 29-6-2020 India 31-7-2018
18-4-2015 29-6-2020 India 31-7-2018
23-11-2017 20-11-2020  United Arab 24-5-2018
Emirates
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
As in the agreed class no
As in the agreed class no

condition

As in the agreed class
condition

As in the agreed class
condition

Rectified

yes Lloyd's Register

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 1
Manholes/flush scuttles

- 2019

As in the agreed class no
condition

IMO : 9306627 Company

V Ships Ltd, , , Marshall Islands

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Name: KUDOS

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Oil tanker

ST. SHIPPING, , , UK

Flag
Marshall Islands

Port of detention

Sarroch

Date of release
2019-1-25

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

Lloyd's Register

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2006

Gross tonnage
61724

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
Qil filtering equipment
ISM

Inert gas system

Fire-dampers

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by

the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

4  day(s) 11
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
13-12-2017 17-4-2022 Greece 12-3-2018
23-11-2017 17-4-2022 Greece 12-3-2018
7-4-2018 6-4-2023

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 1

IMO : 9298313 Company
Name: ATHENS STAR

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Oil tanker

Classification society Lloyd's Register
VITOL, , , US

Chemikalien Seetransport GmbH , , , Isle of Man (UK)

Flag
Isle of Man (UK)

Port of detention

Rotterdam

Date of release
2019-1-12

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
41966

Keeldate
2004

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
9

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

27-4-2017 4-12-2020
6-2-2017 4-12-2020
9-8-2017 1-8-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Qil filtering equipment
ISM

Functionality of Safety Systems
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

Canada

Panama

Date
13-10-2017
12-12-2018

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 1

IMO : 9277412 Company
Name: FRANCOP

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Container

- 2019

Bartels Reederei, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society DNV GL AS
BG Freightline , , Liverpool , UK

Flag
Antigua and Barbuda

Port of detention

Dublin

Date of release
2019-1-7

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2002

Gross tonnage
7519

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Operation of Fire protection systems

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Action Taken

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by

the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

5 day(s) 13
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
3-9-2018 31-8-2023
3-9-2018 31-8-2023
16-10-2014 16-8-2019 Belgium 29-7-2017
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 1

IMO : 9268863 Company
Name: EMS

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2019

Eilbrecht Reederei GmbH & Co, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society Bureau Veritas

LA

Flag
Antigua and Barbuda

Port of detention

Gent

Date of release
2019-1-17

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2002

Gross tonnage
3995

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
Electronic charts (ECDIS)

Ballast Water Management Certificate

Sewage treatment plant
ISM

UMS - alarms

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

As in the agreed class
condition

10 day(s) 11
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
26-11-2018 31-5-2020
24-10-2018 31-5-2020
15-10-2018 18-4-2023
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2019

IMO : 9244075
Name: ANDERMATT

Company

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Massoel Shipping SA, , , Switzerland

Flag
Switzerland

Port of detention

Burgas

Date of release
2019-1-26

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas
DNV GL AS

Certificate

Load Line

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
12578

Transmarine Chartering , chartering@transmrn.com , Istanbul, TR

Keeldate
2001

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
12

Deficiencies reason for detention
Qil filtering equipment
ISM

Sleeping room, additional spaces

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

Date

30-10-2018

Issued Expiry Last Survey
11-1-2019 28-2-2019
20-9-2017 19-8-2022 Mexico
5-6-2018 3-5-2022
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2019

IMO : 9234422 Company Logmar OU, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: GRETA Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer Cronus, , Warrenpoint , UK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Vincent and the 2936 1998
Grenadines
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Warrenpoint 2019-1-19 3 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-1-2019 10-6-2019
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 10-1-2019 10-6-2019
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 18-7-2018 18-1-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance (Part | and Il) Rectified no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
Wages Rectified no
Scuppers, inlets and discharges Rectified no

Page 37 of 55

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1

IMO : 9168154 Company
Name: EAGLE TRADER

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2019

Stallion Marine Services Ltd, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

LA

Flag
Panama

Port of detention
Nowy Port/Gdansk

Date of release
2019-1-29

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
19354

Keeldate
1996

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
19

Deficiencies reason for detention
Nautical publications

Pumping, piping and discharge arrangements
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.

Sewage treatment plant

ISM

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Date

28-7-2018

Issued Expiry Last Survey
18-8-2018 30-4-2022
9-1-2018 30-4-2022 Greece
25-4-2018 24-4-2023
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2019

IMO : 9054963 Company Venus Shipping ApS, , , Norway
Name: ATLAS Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Norway

Port of detention

Koge

Date of release
2019-2-31

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
Lloyd's Register

Lloyd's Register

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Gross tonnage
2561

Keeldate
1992

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
12

Deficiencies reason for detention
Rescue boats

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.
ISM

Provisions quality and nutritional value
Food temperature

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills

Action Taken
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date

13-7-2018
13-7-2018

Issued Expiry Last Survey
16-1-2018 16-1-2023
13-7-2018 20-4-2022 Denmark
31-8-2017 20-4-2022 Denmark
RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 1

IMO : 8932297 Company
Name: BADE

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2019

Efem Gemi Kiralama ve Deniz, , , Sierra Leone

LA

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Flag
Sierra Leone

Port of detention

Date of release

Gross tonnage
2456

Keeldate
1980

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Rostov/Don 2019-1-30 8 day(s) 25
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 25-8-2015 1-6-2020 Turkey 1-6-2018
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-10-2018 27-1-2023
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 6-10-2018 27-1-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Magnetic compass Rectified no
Lights, shapes, sound-signals Rectified no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
Manholes/flush scuttles Rectified no
Public address system Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 1

- 2019

IMO : 8917869 Company Nismar Shipping Ltd, , , Cook Islands
Name: BIRCH Classification society Indian Register of Shipping
Charterer BOB MARTIN UK, , , UK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 1552 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Cardiff 2019-1-15 12 day(s) 32
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
Echo sounder

Maintenance and inspections
Certificate for rating for watchkeeping
Qil filtering equipment

ISM

Steering gear
Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations

Fire pumps and its pipes

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

23-10-2018 14-8-2023

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 1

- 2019

IMO : 8913904 Company Cruise Management Intl Inc, , , Faroe Islands
Name: QUEST Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Passenger ship Faroe Islands 1268 1991
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Alta 2019-1-21 1 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Load Line 30-10-2018  31-5-2022

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Passenger Ship Safety

Safety Management Certificate

9-1-2019 31-5-2019
30-10-2018 30-3-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert

Action Taken
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no
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Released from detention - period: 1

IMO : 8858673
Name: MRIYA S

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
On board training and instructions

SOPEP
Fire safety operational booklet
ISM

Fire drills

Operation of GMDSS equipment

Company

- 2019

Sudoservice Shipping, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer

Type

General cargo/multipurp

LA

Flag

Saint Vincent and the
Grenadines

Port of detention

Constanta

Date of release
2019-1-18

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Action Taken
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

Keeldate
1992

Gross tonnage
2975

Duration of detention
4  day(s) 8

Expiry Last Survey
23-5-2021
23-5-2019

13-4-2021

Issued
6-9-2016
13-6-2018
23-5-2016

Turkey
Turkey

Total of deficiencies

Date

13-6-2018
13-6-2018

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 43 of 55

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1

IMO : 8728062
Name: STAROCHERKASSK

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2019

Company Kadry JSC, , , Togo

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Charterer ),

Type Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Togo

Date of release
2019-1-19

Port of detention

Temryuk

Gross tonnage
2516

Keeldate
1979

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
8

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-11-2018  18-4-2019  Russian Federation 19-11-2018
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 29-3-2018 8-9-2019 Russian Federation 19-11-2018
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 20-12-2016 7-3-2020 Italy 7-3-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified yes International Naval Surveys Bureau

Fire-dampers Rectified yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
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Released from detention - period: 1

IMO : 8650801 Company
Name: JOHANNA JOSEPHINE

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Dredger

- 2019

, , , Netherlands

Classification society

Flag
Netherlands

Port of detention

Brake

Date of release
2019-1-7

Recognised Organisation

Certificate

Load Line

Gross tonnage
349

Keeldate
1977

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals
Charts

Nautical publications

Stowage and provision of liferafts
Garbage management plan

Ballast Water Management Plan
Electrical

Cleanliness of engine room

Fire prevention structural integrity

Means of escape

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Duration of detention

34 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
27

Issued

Expiry

Last Survey Date

26-7-2018

RO related

30-4-2023

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2019

IMO : 8400531 Company Onal Gemicilik Sanayi ve Tic, , , Panama
Name: PROSPERITY Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 16582 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kavkaz 2019-1-16 15  day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Panama Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 7-6-2018 6-12-2018
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-12-2018  31-1-2019
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Load Line 28-12-2018  31-1-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Document of Compliance (DoC/ ISM) Rectified no
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) Rectified no
International ship security certificate Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period: 1

IMO : 8214968 Company
Name: EURIKA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2019

Arch Shipping FZLLC, , , Panama

Classification society Lloyd's Register

LA

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Santander

Date of release
2019-2-31

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Other

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
998

Keeldate
1982

Duration of detention
53 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
17

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

9-8-2018
9-8-2018
10-8-2018

29-4-2023
29-4-2023
10-2-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention
Other (life saving)

Other (MARPOL Annex V)
ISM

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness
Ballast, fuel and other tanks
Personal equipment for fire safety

Fire pumps and its pipes

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2019

IMO : 8118827 Company Akdeniz Roro Deniz Tasima, , , Panama
Name: ALTAY Classification society Macosnar Corporation
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Panama 7955 1983
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Temryuk 2019-1-25 4  day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Macosnar Corporation Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-12-2018 28-2-2019
Macosnar Corporation Load Line 4-12-2018 28-2-2019
Macosnar Corporation Safety Management Certificate 25-9-2014 2-5-2019 Turkey 15-2-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Voyage or passage plan Rectified no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no

Page 48 of 55

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1 - 2019

IMO : 8027573 Company Cedar Marine Services SAL, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: ZEKO Y Classification society Maritime Lloyd

Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 5934 1980

Republic of

Port of detention

Date of release

Constanta 2019-1-18
Recognised Organisation Certificate
Maritime Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Maritime Lloyd Load Line
Maritime Lloyd Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-
VDR)

Lifeboats

Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert
Shipboard working arrangements
ISM

Fire drills

Personal equipment for fire safety

Action Taken

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
3 day(s) 19

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
17-9-2018 16-2-2019
17-9-2018 16-2-2019
17-9-2018 16-2-2019

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 1

IMO : 7700207 Company
Name: RANI

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2019

Yaz Shipping Ltd , Monrovia, , Togo

Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

LA

Flag
Togo

Port of detention

Thessaloniki

Date of release
2019-1-29

Recognised Organisation

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
2068

Keeldate
1977

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
21

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

29-1-2018
9-11-2017
17-1-2019

30-11-2022
30-11-2022
16-4-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

Emergency equipment for 2-way comm.
Embarkation arrangement survival craft
ISM

Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills
Facilities for reception of marine safety inform.
Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz

Reserve source of energy

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2019

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions As in the agreed flag no
State condition

Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2019

Keeldate
1977

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies
16

Last Survey

Date

IMO : 7615232 Company United Marine Co Srl, , , Togo
Name: ANTALYA Classification society Other

Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 3381

Port of detention Date of release

Tsiggelion 2019-1-10 8 day(s)
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-10-2018 5-3-2019
Other Load Line 6-10-2018 5-3-2019
Other Safety Management Certificate 6-10-2018 5-4-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified
VDR)

Life-saving signals Rectified
Lifeboats Rectified
Inflatable liferafts Rectified
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc Rectified
ISM Corrective action taken

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Water, pipes, tanks Rectified
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation Rectified
Adequate lighting - mooring arrangements Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no
yes Other
no

no

yes Other

no

yes Other

no
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Released from detention - period :

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Fire drills
Abandon ship drills

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills

1 -2019

As in the agreed flag yes Other
State condition

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

IMO : 7129336
Name: BRAVE KNIGHT

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

DNV GL AS

Company Alacia Maritime Ltd, , , Lebanon
Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer ),

General cargo/multipurp

Gross tonnage
4255

Type Flag
Lebanon

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1971

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

ISM

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills

Termini imerese 2019-1-15 7  day(s) 10
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-1-2018 21-12-2022
Load Line 28-11-2017 31-12-2020 Romania

Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no

Date

29-10-2018
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2019

IMO : 6514132 Company , , , Cook Islands
Name: TOGO Classification society
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Commercial yacht Cook Islands 187 1965
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Tromso 2019-1-5 2 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 16-5-2018 3-5-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Certificates for master and officers Rectified no
Endorsement by flagstate Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 1

- 2019

IMO : 6423888 Company , , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: NORA THOMSEN Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 485 1964
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Storoya 2019-1-21 11 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety 30-1-2017  30-11-2021  Denmark 31-1-2018
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 30-1-2017  30-11-2021  Denmark 31-1-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Retention of oil on board Rectified no
Oil/water interface detector Rectified no

Total number of detentions: 51
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